In this context, pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we wish to inform that the 

Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today, i.e., November 14, 2025, has, inter alia, 

approved the allotment of 16,79,937 (Sixteen Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty 

Seven) fully paid-up Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each at par.  

Further, allotment of fractional entitlements was also approved to Dalmia Bharat Refractories Limited- 

Fractional Share Trust, an irrevocable determinate private trust of which Axis Trustee Services Limited 

is a Trustee and who shall hold the New Equity Shares on behalf and for the benefit of the eligible 

Equity Shareholders of the Demerged Company as on the Record Date as per the Scheme. 

The above 16,79,937 (Sixteen Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Seven) Equity Shares 

shall rank pari passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company in all respects, including dividend 

entitlement. 

Consequently, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Equity Share Capital of the Company stands 

increased to Rs. 45,88,00,440/- (Rupees Forty-Five Crores Eighty-Eight Lakhs Four Hundred and 

Forty only) consisting of 4,58,80,044 (Four Crore Fifty-Eight Lakhs Eighty Thousand and Forty -

Four) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

You are kindly requested to take the above information on record and oblige.  

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully, 

For Dalmia Bharat Refractories Limited 

(Soumya Sharma) 

Company Secretary